ORDINANCE # 800

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING EXHIBIT E, FEE SCHEDULE OF THE PRINCETON CODE OF ORDINANCES

SECTION 1.

The Council of the City of Princeton hereby ordains that the following additions and amendments to Appendix E of the City Ordinances (Fee Schedule) are established:

The Council of the City of Princeton hereby ordains that the following revision to the fee schedule is established: (**bold** indicates additions and strikethrough indicates deletions.)

AIRPORT

Hanger Land Lease – 5 year	2-14	#705	<pre>??? \$.08 per square foot*</pre>
Hanger Land Lease – 10 year	2-14	#705	??? \$.10 per square foot*

*in the event the computed square footage for a commercial lease is less than \$250 per year, \$250 will be established as the minimum annual rental

FIRE DEPARTMENT			
Sign / Speed Trailer rental	12-20	800	\$250/week
Safety Trailer rental	12-20	800	\$200/week
PUBLIC WORKS			
	Date of	Set by	
ltem	Last Change	<u>Ordinance</u>	<u>Fee</u>
BUCKET TRUCK WITH operator			\$205.00

SECTION 2. <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u>. this ordinance of the City of Princeton shall be effective upon its approval and summary publication which shall read as follows:

Ordinance #800 amends Appendix E Fee Schedule of the City of Princeton's Ordinances by updating Riverside camping fees, cemetery fees, and Public works fees. A full copy of the ordinance is available for inspection at the Princeton City Hall 705 Second Street North; Princeton MN 55371. 763-389-2040.

ADOPTED by the City Council this 22nd day of December, 2020.

Brad Schumacher; Mayor

ATTEST:

Shawna Jenkins Tadych; City Clerk